Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 10, 2019

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2018-00429

Graves County Water District (Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment)

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted January 03, 2019 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Twee R. Punson

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

GP/BB



Neely, Brien, Wilson & Toombs, PLLC

Bryan E. Wilson Ryan L. Toombs S. Boyd "Bo" Neely, HI

> S. Boyd Neely, Jr. Robert C. Brown

238 North 7th Street | P.O. Box 708 Mayfield, Kentucky 42066-0034 Phone (270) 247-9333 Fax (270) 247-7143

December 26, 2018

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: ARF Application - Water Rates Graves County Water District

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Of Counsel: James B. Brien, Jr. PSC

Writer's Direct Email: boyd@nbwtlaw.com

RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FILED

JAN 03 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION Enclosed for filing are the original and five (5) copies of the Graves County Water District's ARF Application for an adjustment to its retail water rates. The ARF Application is being filed pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076.

The ARF Application uses calendar year 2017 as the Test Year, with appropriate adjustments to normalize expenses.

A copy of the ARF Application has been provided to the Office of Rate Intervention in the Attorney General's Office.

If there are any questions concerning this filing, please call me at (270) 247-9333 or contact me via email at <u>boyd@nbwtlaw.com</u>. You can also contact Eric Blake with The Prime Group LLC, who worked on the revenue requirement and rate design. You can call him at (502) 241-4405 or contact him via email at <u>eblake@theprimegroupllc.com</u>.

Sincerely yours,

5 By (July)

S. Boyd Neely, Jr.

Enclosures SBNjr/pk

cc: Office of the Attorney General, Rate Intervention

*S. Boyd Neely, Jr. Neely, Brien, Wilson, & Toombs, PLLC 238 North 7th Street P.O. Box 708 Mayfield, KENTUCKY 42066

*Graves County Water District P. O. Box 329 Mayfield, KY 42066

*Kevin Leonard Water & Wastewater Manager Mayfield Electric & Water Systems 301 East Broadway P.O. Box 347 Mayfield, KENTUCKY 42066